121MiTek®  USP® Product Catalog
C
o
p
y
r
ig
h

nail shear values.
•  The quantity of nails installed shall be equally
distributed to both ends of the strap.
Typical LSTA/MSTA
I-Joist on ridge beam
installation
Typical LSTI
open web truss
installation
Min
Ref. No. W L Qty
3
Type 160% 160%
  KST116   ST2115 20 3/4 16-5/16 10 8 16d 665 665
  LSTA9   LSTA9 20 1-1/4 9 8 8 10d 740 635
  LSTA12   LSTA12 20 1-1/4 12 10 10 10d 930 790
  LSTA15   LSTA15 20 1-1/4 15 12 12 10d 1115 950
  LSTA18   LSTA18 20 1-1/4 18 14 14 10d 1235 1110
  LSTA21   LSTA21 20 1-1/4 21 16 16 10d 1235 1235
  LSTA24   LSTA24 20 1-1/4 24 18 16 10d 1235 1235
  KST29   ST292 20 1-3/4 9-7/16 14 14 16d 1545 1320
  KST213   ST2122 20 1-3/4 12-11/16 18 18 16d 1785 1700
  KST216   ST2215 20 1-3/4 15-15/16 22 18 16d 1785 1700
  LSTA30   LSTA30 18 1-1/4 30 22 22 10d 1640 1640
  LSTA36   LSTA36 18 1-1/4 36 26 22 10d 1640 1640
  MSTA9   MSTA9 18 1-1/4 9 8 8 10d 750 645
  MSTA12   MSTA12 18 1-1/4 12 10 10 10d 935 810
  MSTA15   MSTA15 18 1-1/4 15 12 12 10d 1125 970
  MSTA18   MSTA18 18 1-1/4 18 14 14 10d 1310 1130
  MSTA21   MSTA21 18 1-1/4 21 16 16 10d 1500 1295
  MSTA24   MSTA24 18 1-1/4 24 18 18 10d 1640 1455
  LSTI49   LSTI49 18 3-3/4 49 32 32 10d x 1-1/2 2970 2560
  LSTI73   LSTI73 18 3-3/4 73 48 48 10d x 1-1/2 4130 3840
  ST9   ST9 16 1-1/4 9 8 8 16d 895 775
  ST12   ST12 16 1-1/4 11-5/8 10 10 16d 1120 970
  ST18   ST18 16 1-1/4 17-3/4 14 14 16d 1570 1355
  ST22   ST22 16 1-1/4 21-5/8 18 18 16d 1705 1705
  MSTA30   MSTA30 16 1-1/4 30 22 22 10d 2065 1815
  MSTA36   MSTA36 16 1-1/4 36 26 26 10d 2065 2065
  MSTA48   MSTA49 16 1-1/4 48 32 26 10d 2045 2045
  KST218   ST6215 16 1-3/4 19-3/16 26 26 16d 2955 2540
  KST224   ST6224 16 1-3/4 22-7/16 30 30 16d 2960 2930
  HTP37-TZ   HTP37Z 16 3 7 20 20 10d x 1-1/2 1855 1600 --
36 36 10d 3455 2965

Qty
2
Fastener Schedule
5
DF/SP
Allowable Tension
Loads (Lbs.)
1
S-P-F/HF
Allowable Tension
Loads (Lbs.)
1
  MSTC78   MSTC78 14 3 77-3/4
  MSTC66   MSTC66 14 3
40-1/4
  MSTC52   MSTC52 16 3 52-1/4
  MSTC40   MSTC40 16 3
65-3/4
MiTek USP
Stock No.